E DEC 1505 (1) 00/05	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-027/00S	
Form <b>PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)</b> (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) PATENTS OF		NLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached d	ocuments or the new address(os) below.	
1. Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	
Karagada Ramarao	KISHORE July 21, 2006	Name: MIP	S Technologies, Inc.	
Gideon INTRATER	July 21, 2006	Internal Addres		
Xing Xu JIANG July 27, 2006				
Maria UKANWA	July 27, 2006	Street Address:	1225 Charleston Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]No		City: Mounta	ún View	
3. Nature of conveyance/F	xecution Date(s):	State: CA		
Execution Date(s):		77 04043 43	172	
[X] Assignment	∏ Mcrger	Zip: 94043-13	153	
Security Agreement			& address(es) attached? Yes [] No [X]	
[] Joint Research Agreement	☐ Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Con:	<del>-</del>			
[] Other ( )	·			
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s): [X	This document is be	ing filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [ <b>X</b> ] No		
5. Name and address of	party to whom correspondence	Na E0	f applications and patents involved: [1]	
concerning document sl	ould be mailed:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Cooley Godward LLP Patent Group				
Street Address:		[] Enclosed		
Five Palo Alto Square, 30 City: Palo Alto	00 El Camino Real	[A] Aumonzed	to be charged to deposit account	
State: CA		un i		
Zip: 94306-2155		8. Deposit account number: 03-3117		
		The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any appropriate fees under 37 CFR 3.41 that may be required by this paper, and to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-3117. This paper is submitted in duplicate.		
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE		117. This paper is submitted in duplicate.	
		- IIIO OLVEE		
9. Signature:		Date:	August 8, 2006	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Late.	August 6, 2000	
Name of Person Signing: Wil	liam S. Galliani, Reg. 33,885			
""	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docum	ents: [ <b>6</b> ]	
<u></u>				
Docume	nts to be recorded (with cover sheet) sh	iould be faxed to (S71) ;	273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile addressed Facsimile Number (571) 273-0140, at United States Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on August 8, 2006.

733702 v I/PA

**PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0288**  Rev 5/17/2002

Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-027/00US

application for patent of the United States, entitled:

Client Reference No.: 0229.00US

PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Karagada Ramarao KISHORE, residing at 20442 Pierce Read, Saratoga, CA 95070; Gideon INTRATER, residing at 1626 Kamsack Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; Xing Xu JIANG, residing at 2332 Bryant Street, Palo Alto, CA 94306; Maria UKANWA, residing at 1521 Avenida de los Padres, Morgan Hill, CA 95037 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an

## APPARATUS AND METHOD TO FACILITATE THE PROCESSING OF TEMPLATE BASED USER DEFINED INSTRUCTIONS

and which is a:

(1)	[] provisional application				
	(B)	to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	[] bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or	
(2)	[X] non-provisional application				
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	[X] bearing Application No.	11/442,696, and	filed on May 25, 2006.	

WHEREAS, MIPS Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of **Delaware**, and having its principal place of business at 1225 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California 94043 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the

PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0289 Rev. 5/17/2002

Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-027/00US
Application Serial No.: 11/442,696

Page 2

Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

731454 v1/PA

PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0290 Rev. 5/17/2002

Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-027/00US Application Serial No.: 11/442,696

Page 3

Date:7/27/06	By: L. J. Juliowher
	MIPS Technologies, Inc.
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SAUTA CLARA	
satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose na acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the	Sand in Frager Notar Public, personally known to me by proved to me on the basis of ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and e same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SANDRA F. JAGER Commission # 1522418 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
Sardia Fi Jaza	My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008
Signature of Notary Public 10/28/08	Place Notary Seal Above
Date: 7/2-1/06	By: belle
	Karagada Ramarao KISHORE
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of <u>Sawta Chara</u> )	
appeared Novaciada Ramanto Reign bye, personally	Andra F. Jager, Notary Public, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of me(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10/28/0.

Commission # 1522418
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008

SANDRA F. JAGER

Place Notary Seal Above

650 857 0663

T-581 P.006/007

F-686

Rev. 5/17/2002

Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-027/00US Application Serial No.: 11/442,696 Page 4

Date: 7/21/06

State of California ) County of Santa Clara ss.

On July 21 2006, before me, Sandra F. Jager, Notary Public, personally appeared GIDEON TNTRATIER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

SANDRA F. JAGER Commission # 1522418 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008

Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/28/08

Place Notary Seal Above

Date: 07/27/06

By:

State of CALIFORNIA ) County of SANTA CLACH )

On July 27, 2006, before me, Sandra C. Jugor Notava Public, personally appeared Xung Yu Juane, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hor/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SANDRA F. JAGER Commission # 1522418 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008

My Commission Expires: 10/28/08

Place Notary Seal Above

650 857 0663

T-581 P.007/007

F-686

Rev. 5/17/2002

Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-027/00US Application Serial No.: 11/442,696

Page 5

Date: <u>July 27 2006</u>

sy: Maria Uk

Maria UKANWA

State of CALIFORNIA SS.

On <u>July 27, 2006</u>, before me, <u>Sandra F. Jager Notar Fablic</u>, personally appeared <u>Main Ukanaa</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10

SANDRA F. JAGER
Commission # 1522418
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008

Place Notary Seal Above

# Cooley Godward LLP

#### ATTORNEYS AT LAW

### **FAX**

THIS FACSIMILE AND THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS ARE INTENDED TO BE A CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION ONLY TO THE PERSON OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THIS ORIGINAL FAX TO THIS OFFICE BY MAIL.

Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155

MAIN (650) 843-5000 FAX (650) 857-0663 Offices: Broomfield, CO Palo Alto, CA Reston, VA San Diego, CA San Francisco, CA Washington, DC

DATE:

August 8, 2006

PLEASE DELIVER TO:	PHONE No.:	FAX No.:
M. S. Assignment Recordation Services		(571) 273-0140
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		, ,

FROM:

William S. Galliani

PHONE: (650) 843-5622

REPLY FAX: (650) 857-0663

RE:

Recordation of Assignment –

U.S. Application No.: 11/442,696

NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER PAGE:	7	Client Number: 135074-2061
ORIGINALS TO FOLLOW	NO	Requestor #: 11851

#### MESSAGE:

Attached for recordation are a Recordation Cover Sheet and an Assignment.

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call Dolores McKay at (650) 843-5723 as soon as possible.

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 08/08/2006 REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0294